GENERAL SUBSCRIBER SERVICES TARIFF

PSC 2
Section V
LESLIE COUNTY TELEPHONE CO., INC. Second Revised Index Sheet 1
Kentucky Cancels First Revised Index Sheet 1
SERVICE CONNECTION CHARGES [‘\f Gl i U
e Yo, :;A H.:' v,r!U
INDEX 4 h my, Uik
Sheet No.
GENETAL .......oooiriiiiieeeiiireas it rebaatrarssbe s teesessssrannesiaeseennnseeeeaeeeneesenrsnnserennees ] (T)
Service DeSCIIPLIONS ...ciciwisvissaicesissiimiinsinsasmsiiioss inisssississsissivsss s st s 1-2 I
Conditions and Limitations............cccceieriiieiiieiiiiiiii s 2-4
RAES.....coiiiieiii e i e G e S S S T SRR oo 5 (M
TARIFFF BRANCH
ISSUED: February 26, 2016 HI:(/ t I \/E D
EFFECTIVE: March 25, 2016 2/26/2016
il i PUBLIC SERVICE
BY: Joel Pyﬁmeler, Vice President COMMISSION
OF KENTUCKY




GENERAL SUBSCRIBER SERVICES TARIFF

PSC 2

Section V

LESLIE COUNTY TELEPHONE CO., INC. First Revised Sheet 1
Kentucky Cancels Original Sheet 1

SERVICE CONNECTION CHARGES Z—Jﬁj h U u L lw

1.  Service Connection Charges are non-recurring charges for work performed by the
Telephone Company in connection with customer-initiated requests for telephone
service. They apply to ordering, connecting, moving, or changing of regulated
telephone service.

A.  GENERAL

B. SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS

1.  Service Order Charge — Initial:
Initial Service Order charge applies to the work performed by the telephone company

to establish a new customer into the billing system.

(M
2.  Service Order Charge — Subsequent:
Subsequent Service Order charge applies to the work performed by the telephone
company to change already established billing records due to a customer’'s service

request, including name/number change. (M)
3.  Central Office Work Charge:

Central Office Work charge applies to work performed by the telephone company on M)

the main distribution frame due to a customer's request. Work would include, but is

not limited to establishment of service, adding lines, adding features, changing a (m

telephone number, moves, and testing lines.

4. Line Connection Charge:
A Line Connection charge would apply to work perfomed by the telephone company

on the line between the central office main distribution frame up to the pedestal or
network interface device (NID); or on an outside circuit between premises or between
locations on the same premises due to a customer's request.

5. Premise Visit Charge:
A premise visit charge represents the labor for a telephone company representative to

go to the customer premise to establish a drop to the NID.

6. Reconnect:
Where service is terminated, at the customer's request and service is restored at the
same location within twelve (12) calendar months.
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B. SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS — CONTINUED [_\Eh d \.“Lm
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7. Reconnect for Non-Payment:
Reconnection of service following temporary disconnect for non-payment. In the
event service is temporarily suspended for nonpayment of charges, such service
will be restored upon payment of:

a) All charges due

b) A charge equivalent to the Reconnect Charge and Central Office Work Charge
will apply to each customer service disconnected for nonpayment, provided the
telephone stations or terminals have not been removed.

(M)

C. CONDITIONS AND LIMITATIONS

1. Service Connection Charges contemplate work performed by the Telephone
Company during normal work hours. Additional charges may apply to work
performed outside of normal work hours at the request of the customer

2. Service Connection Charges are in addition to scheduled rates and any other
charges applying under the tariffs. They may apply in addition to special
installation charges, or construction charges as are set forth in other sections of
this tariff.

3. Service connection charges are non-refundable unless the order is cancelled
before work is begun or unless specified elsewhere in the Company'’s tariff.

4. One Service Order Charge (Initial or Subsequent) applies for all services
requested at one time for the same customer at the same premises.

5. The charges in this tariff do not include work related to the installation or repair of
customer owned equipment or inside wiring.
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C. CONDITIONS AND LIMITATIONS - Continued

6. Service Connection Charge Waiver — Residential customers returning to TDS
Telecom service will receive a waiver of all installation charges. In order to receive
the waiver, customers must not have any outstanding charges from the Company.

7. Service Connection Charges DO NOT Apply to the following situations:

a. When a change is made and initiated by the Company, for the convenience
of the Company, such as a change in grade of service, change in customer's
telephone number, of in changes of service and facilities for continuation of
satisfactory service.

b. Changes stemming from Company errors or to nommal repair and
maintenance performed on general telephone service and equipment.

c. When telephone service is re-established at a secondary location immediately
following the rendering of a customer’s primary location as unfit for occupancy,
due to fire, flood, etc. At the option of the Company, a different telephone
number may be used.

d. Termination of total service or removal of a service or feature unless
specified elsewhere in the tariff.

e. Adding or changing custom calling services, advanced calling services,
f. When a name is legally changed

g. Suspension of service requested by the customer and subsequent reconnect
to full service.

h.  Trips to visit the customer's premise to determine the origin of a trouble call.
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C. CONDITIONS AND LIMITATIONS - Continued

7.  Service Connection Charges DO NOT Apply to the following situations:
(Continued)

i. A change from listed telephone service to non-listed or non-published
telephone service is made because of the following:

1) All charges due.
2) A charge equivalent to the reconnect Charge and Central Office Work

A service charge will apply for requests for non-listed and non-published
numbers for reasons other than those expressed here or that do not meet
the standard defined in 1) and 2) Above.
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Non-Recurring Rates

1. Initial Service Order $10.00
2. Subsequent Service Order 10.00
3. Central Office Work 10.00
4. Line Connection 16.00 C)
5. Reconnect 12.00
6. Reconnect for Non Payment 22.00
(M)
7. Premise Visit $10.00 (C)
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